CITY OF SUNNYVALE FISCAL YEAR 2017/18									
	FEE SCHEDULE					FY 15-16 to 16-17 FY 16-17 to 17-18			
DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES	Fiscal Year <u>2016/17</u>	Fiscal Year <u>2017/18</u>	Charge <u>Code</u>	Object Level <u>3 & 4</u>	l Title (<u>Obj. Lvl. 3)</u>	Title (Obj. Lvl. 4)	Notes		
SECTION 6.01 FINES AND FEES									
A. <u>Patron Library Card</u> Replacement library card	No Fee	No Fee	799371	2105	Misc. Library Charges		0.00%	0.00%	This fee was removed in last year's budget.
B. A. <u>Fines for Overdue Materials</u> Books, CDs, Books on CD, DVDs, E-Book Readers, Magazines, etc.									
Per Day Per Item Not to Exceed Per Item	\$0.30	\$0.30 \$10.00	620100 620100	1502 - 1 1502 - 1	Fines-Library Overdue Mat Fines-Library Overdue Mat	Circulation Desk Payments Circulation Desk Payments	0.00% 0.00%	0.00% 0.00%	
C. B. Charges									
Replacement Cost for Lost or Damaged Item	Cost of Item as Represented in Library Record	Cost of Item as Represented in Library Record	799371	2102	Lib - Lost & Damaged-Circ Desk Pymts				
Processing Fee for Lost or Damaged Paperbacks, Boardbooks, Magazines, Pamphlets	\$5.00	\$5.00	799371	2102	Lib - Lost & Damaged-Circ Desk Pymts		0.00%	0.00%	
Processing Fee for Lost or Damaged Items (Except Paperbacks, Boardbooks, Magazines, Pamphlets)	\$12.00	\$12.00	799371	2102	Lib - Lost & Damaged-Cire Desk Pymts		0.00%	0.00%	
D.C. Internet Payments									
Library Fines and Fees Collected via Internet	As Described Above in Section 6.01 A, B, and C	As Described Above in Section 6.01 A, B, and C	620100	1502 - 2	Fines & Fees-Library	Internet Payments			